

POCSO Case No. 08 of 2024
CNR No. WBCB-05-000 087 -2024

Present : Sri Mahananda Das, (J.O. Code : WB00626)

Order No. 14

Dated : 11-03-2026,

Accused person namely Hardhan Barman is brought under arrest on the strength of W/A and he is taken into custody.

The accused challan, the forwarding report, the memorandum of arrest, the W/A and the medical examination report from the emergency department of Dinhata SD Hospital are submitted by the I/O and same are kept with the record.

Ld. Special P.P is present.

A bail petition is filed by the Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused person praying for his bail on the ground stated therein.

A fresh Vokalatnama is filed by the said Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused person.

Ld. Special P.P submits that date be fixed for hearing of the bail application and production of the C/D.

The Ld. Advocate on behalf of the said accused person raises no objection.

To **10-04-2026** for production of the accused person, namely, Hardhan Barman and for production of the C/D and for hearing of the bail application.

Inform I/O.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.
(in-charge)

Sd/-

Judge,
Spl. Court (POCSO)-cum-
Additional Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Dinhata.
(in-charge)